46
R
ec
up
er
at
io

 LAK-C4 – fully painted unit design (corrosion protection C4)
 MAG-C4 – internal and external sheet metal parts made of MAGNELIS® ZM310 material
Order examples
DUOVENT COMPACT DV 3600 DI DX MX KL F7/M5 DVAV P TOP
Unit size 3600 with electric heater, direct evaporator, bypass and mixing damper, integrated suction and exhaust dampers, F7 inlet filtration,
M5 single-stage exhaust filtration, Digireg M&R system with VAV, position P.
HVAC accessories
• Sonoflex®, Termoflex® flexible hosed and
fittings (K7.3)
• SPIRO round spiro pipes and fittings
(K7.3)
• KAA, IAE flexible couplings (K7.1)
• MAA, IAA silencers (K7.1)
• RSK, TSK check valves (K7.1)
• MSK, IJK throttles and mixing flaps
(K7.1)
• Disc valves, diffusers, nozzles, grilles
(K7.2)
• Rain blinds (K7.1)
• MBE, IBE, IBW, IKW electric and
water heaters for round and square pipes
(K7.1)
• MKW, IKW, IKF, MKF water coolers and
direct evaporators for round and square
pipes (K7.1)
• MFL, IFL, MFLT filter cassettes for round
and square pipes (K7.1)
• ESU mixing nodes (K7.1)
• SF-P vacuum siphon (K7.1)
EL accessories
• Digireg® digital control system for units
with heating and cooling, controller with
touch-screen display (K9)
• JTR triac switch for eletric heater power
control (K9)
• HIG, HYG humidistats (K8.2)
• EDF-CO2, SQA CO2 sensors (K8.2)
• RTR thermostats (K8.2)
• DTS PSA pressure sensors (K8.2)
• Actuators (K8.2)
• AIRSENS air quality sensors (K 8.2)
Model Number Abbreviation List
Class acc. to EN779 Class acc. to EN ISO 16890
G4 ISO Coarse 60%
M5 ISO ePM10 50%
F7 ISO ePM2,5 70%
F9 ISO ePM1 80%
48